jor U.S. markets to record triple-digit
vacancy compression during 2022, as
tenants absorb more than 2 million
square feet. At 13.6 percent, year-end
availability is 150 basis points below
the long-term average.

Positive tenant demand across all
property tiers allows San Diego to
register an 11th consecutive year of
rent growth. Still, at $35.25 per square
foot, the metro’s average marketed rate
trails Los Angeles County’s mean by 10
percent.

65,000

EMPLOYMENT:
San Diego employers added 23,000
jobs during the first four months of
2022, putting the metro on track to
record a 4.4 percent annual rate of
employment growth. Traditional
office-using positions will account for
one-fourth of this year’s job creation.

2Q/22

MARKET REPORT
Office
San Diego Metro Area

will be created
JOBS

will be completed
SQ. FT.

decrease in vacancy
BASIS POINT

in asking rent

INCREASE

Sources: BLS; CoStar Group, Inc.Supply and Demand

C
om

pl
et

io
ns

/A
bs

or
pt

io
n

(M
ill

io
ns

)

Completions Vacancy Rate

Av
er

ag
e

A
sk

in
g

R
en

t p
er

 S
q.

 F
t.

Rent Trends

Sales Trends

Av
er

ag
e

Pr
ic

e
pe

r S
qu

ar
e

Fo
ot

Vacancy R
ate

-3.0

-1.5

0

1.5

3.0

22*21201918
10%

12%

14%

16%

18%

Net Absorption

Average Rent Y-O-Y Percent Change

Y-O
-Y

 Percent C
hange

$28

$30

$32

$34

$36

22*21201918
0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

Average Price Average Cap Rate

Average C
ap R

ate

$300

$325

$350

$375

$400

2221201918
5.0%

5.5%

6.0%

6.5%

7.0%

Employment Trends

Y-
O

-Y
 P

er
ce

nt
 C

ha
ng

e

United StatesMetro

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

22*21201918

* Forecast  Through 1Q

CONSTRUCTION

RENT

• Tenants absorbed more than 500,000 square feet in each of the past four
quarters, lowering vacancy to 14.1 percent. Recent compression partially
offset the 380-basis-point gain recorded during the prior yearlong span.

• The Class A sector noted the most pronounced decline among property
tiers, as vacancy fell 360 basis points to 17.6 percent.

• Developers increased San Diego County’s office inventory by 0.8 percent
during the 12-month period ended in March. Two completions at Aperture
Del Mar in Carmel Valley accounted for 289,000 square feet.